Maine law.
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18Q3. 



PEWS.-WILLIAM NORWOOD. 

Goverllor, with the advice of Council, is hereby authorized to 
draw his warrant for such sums, as shall be necessary for that 
purpose, not exceeding two hundred dollars. ' 

[This Resolve passed February 11, 1823.] . 

CHAPTER Ll. 

Resolve authorizing a tax on the PelVs and Seafs in the First Baptist Meet. 
ing-house in Bath. 

ResollJerl, That a tax of six hundl'ed dollal's, be, and the same 
is herebyl grahterl, to be levied, assessed and collected in the 
manner prescl'ibed by law, on the pews and seats' in the meeting 
house of the First Baptist Society in Bath; and the proceeds 
therf'ofshall be applied to the payment of debts due and incurred, 
in the erection of said meeting hquse; and such proceedings 
shall be had in all respects, in the assessment and collection of 
the tax hereby granted, as are prescribed in the act conc~l'Ilil1g 
Parishes, passed March thirteenth, eighteen hUlldred and twenty 
one. 

[This Resolve passed February 11, 1823.] 

------

CHAPTER LII. 

Resolve fol' the reliefof William Norwood. 

On the petition of William Norwood,pl;aying that redress 
may bp granted fOl' trespasses committed on his land by the 
Passamaquoddy Indians: Resolved, That the agent for said 
Indians, be, and he isbel'eby authol'ized and directed to pay to 
said William NOl'\vood, out of any funds in his hands for the 
use of said Indians, arising from tbe sale of timber off the Indian 
township, such sum as may be settled and determined to be a full 
compensation fOJ' the trespasses aforesaid, by three persons to be 
mutually agreed upon by said Norwood and the Indian agent 
aforesaid. 

[This Resolve passed February 11, 1823.] 


